Zimbabwe Fees

Monday 4 March 2024 to Sunday 17 March 2024**



** Subject to change with 24 hour notice. New Fees are implemented every Monday

New student regisration fee (once-off payment) 1,295,000 70 Semester support fee 555,000 30 Professional development fee 925,000 50 Module fee - Learning Pathway 1: Virtual 2,775,000 150 Module fee - Learning Pathway 1: Teach-Out 2,405,000 130 English Proficiency Test 740,000 40 raduate Qualifications ZWL USD Application fee (IMM Graduate School graduates) 370,000 20 Application fee: (non-IMM graduates) 555,000 30 New student registration fee (once-off payment) 1,295,000 70 Semester registration fee (once-off payment) 1,295,000 70 Semester registration fee (once-off payment) 325,000 30 Professional development fee 925,000 30 Module fee (excluding below) 4,440,000 240 - Applicat Marketing Report 6,660,000 360 - Advanced Marketing Research Report 8,140,000 440 Supplementary fee for the resubmission of AMAR401H, AMRR402H and ASCR402H 1,295,000 50 </th <th>bjett to thange with 24 hour houte. New rees are implemented every Monday</th> <th></th> <th></th>	bjett to thange with 24 hour houte. New rees are implemented every Monday		
Semester support fee	ergraduate Qualifications		
Professional development fee 925,000 50 Modula fee - Learning Pathway 1: Virtual 2,775,000 130 Modula fee - Learning Pathway 1: Teach-Out 2,405,000 130 In Modula fee - Learning Pathway 1: Teach-Out 2,405,000 130 Application fee (IRM Graduates) 370,000 20 Application fee (IRM Graduates) 555,000 30 New Student registration fee (once-off payment) 1,295,000 70 Semester registration fee (occupil payment) 4,400,000 70 Semester registration fee (occupil payment) 4,400,000 70 Semester registration fee (occupil payment) 4,400,000 70 Applied Marketing Face (Company Company) 4,600 70 Module fee (excluding below) 4,400,000 360 Applied Marketing Applications Report 6,660,000 360 Advanced Marketing Research Report 8,140,000 440 Supplication fee (IRM Graduate School graduates) 2,25,00 50 Supplication fee (IRM Graduate School graduates) 2,25,00 50 Application fee (IRM Graduate School graduates)		1,295,000	
Module fee - Learning Pathway 1: Virtual 2,775,000 150 Module fee - Learning Pathway 1: Teach-Out 2,405,000 430 English Proficiency Test 740,000 40 Application fee (InMM Graduate School graduates) 370,000 20 Application fee (Inon-IMM graduates) 555,000 30 New student registration fee (one-off payment) 1,295,000 70 Semester registration fee 925,000 30 Professional development fee 925,000 30 Module fee (eciluding below) 4,440,000 240 -Application fee (reluding below) 4,440,000 360 -Application fee (reluding below) 4,400,000 360 -Application fee (reluding below) 4,400,000 400 -Advanced Marketting Applications Report 6,660,000 360 -Advanced Supply Chain Research Report 8,140,000 400 -Advanced Supply Chain Research Report 8,140,000 400 Application fee (IMM Graduate School graduates) 925,000 50 Application fee (IMM Graduate School graduates) 925,000 50 <	Semester support fee	555,000	30
Module fee - Learning Pathway 1: Teach-Out 2,405,000 130 English Proficiency Test 740,000 40 Craduate Qualifications XVL USD Application fee (non-IMM graduates) 370,000 20 Application fee (non-IMM graduates) 555,000 30 New student registration fee (once-off payment) 1,295,000 70 Semester registration fee (once-off payment) 1,295,000 30 Professional development fee 955,000 30 Module fee (excluding below) 4,440,000 22-0 - Applied Marketing Applications Report 6,660,000 360 - Advanced Marketing Research Report 8,140,000 440 - Advanced Supply Chain Research Report 8,140,000 440 Supplementary fee for the resubmission of AMAR401H, AMRR402H and ASCR402H 1,295,000 50 To Marketing 20 50 50 Application fee (mon-IMM Graduate School graduates) 9,25,000 50 Application fee (mon-IMM Graduate School graduates) 9,25,000 50 MPhil Semester 2 9,990,000 540 <td>Professional development fee</td> <td>925,000</td> <td>50</td>	Professional development fee	925,000	50
English Proficiency Test	Module fee - Learning Pathway 1: Virtual	2,775,000	150
raduate Qualifications ZWL USD Application fee (IMM Graduate School graduates) 370,000 20 Application fee (non-IMM graduates) 555,000 30 New student registration fee (once-off payment) 1,295,000 70 Semester registration fee 555,000 30 Professional development fee 925,000 50 Module fee (excluding below) 4,440,000 240 - Applied Marketing Project 6,660,000 360 - Advanced Marketing Research Report 8,140,000 440 - Advanced Marketing Research Report 8,140,000 440 Supplementary fee for the resubmission of AMAR401H, AMRR402H and ASCR402H 1,295,000 50 Application fee: (IMM Graduate School graduates) 925,000 50 Application fee: (IMM Graduate School graduates) 925,000 50 Application fee: (IMM Graduate School graduates) 925,000 50 Application fee: (IMM Graduate School graduates) 9,300,000 540 MPhil Semester 3 9,990,000 540 MPhil Semester 3 9,990,000 540	Module fee - Learning Pathway 1: Teach-Out	2,405,000	130
Application fee (IMM Graduate School graduates) 370,000 20 Application fee: (Inon-IMM graduates) 555,000 30 30 30 30 30 30 30	English Proficiency Test	740,000	40
Application fee: (non-IMM graduates) \$55,000 30 New student registration fee (once-off payment) 1,295,000 70 Semester registration fee \$55,000 30 Professional development fee 925,000 50 Module fee (excluding below) 4,440,000 240 - Applied Marketing Project 6,660,000 360 - Advanced Marketing Repart Report 8,140,000 440 - Advanced Supply Chain Research Report 8,140,000 440 Supplementary fee for the resubmission of AMAR401H, AMRR402H and ASCR402H 1,295,000 50 Application fee: (IMM Graduate School graduates) 925,000 50 Application fee: (IMM Graduate School graduates) 1,850,000 100 Pre-registration induction course 3,365,000 120 MPhil Semester 3 9,990,000 540 MPhil Semester 3 9,990,000 540 Yes and Tutorials ZWL USD Tutorial application fee 370,000 20 Stellenbosch Daytine N/A N/A Parktown Daytine N/A	graduate Qualifications	ZWL	USD
New student registration fee (once-off payment) 1,295,000 70 Semester registration fee 555,000 30 Professional development fee 925,000 50 Module fee (excluding below) 4,440,000 240 - Applied Marketing Applications Report 6,660,000 360 - Advanced Marketing Applications Report 8,140,000 440 - Advanced Supply Chain Research Report 8,140,000 440 - Advanced Supply Chain Research Report 1,295,000 70 Image: Chain Marketing 2VL USD Application fee for the resubmission of AMAR401H, AMRR402H and ASCR402H 1,295,000 50 Application fee: (IMM Graduate School graduates) 925,000 50 Application fee: (IMM Graduate School graduates) 1,850,000 100 Pre-registration induction course 3,365,000 290 MPhil Semester 1 9,990,000 540 MPhil Semester 2 9,990,000 540 MPhil Semester 3 9,990,000 540 MPhil Semester 3 370,000 20 Stellenbosch Daytine	Application fee (IMM Graduate School graduates)	370,000	20
Semester registration fee \$55,000 30 Professional development fee 925,000 50 Module fee (excluding below) 4,440,000 26 - Applied Marketing Project 6,660,000 360 - Advanced Marketing Applications Report 8,140,000 460 - Advanced Supply Chain Research Report 8,140,000 440 Supplementary fee for the resubmission of AMAR401H, AMRR402H and ASCR402H 1,295,000 70 I In Marketing 2VIL USD Application fee: (IMM Graduate School graduates) 925,000 50 Application fee (non-IMM Graduate School graduates) 1,850,000 10 Application fee (non-IMM Graduate School graduates) 9,990,000 50 MPHI Semester 3 9,990,000 540 MPHI Semester 3 9,990,000 540 MPHI Semester 3 9,990,000 540 Yes and Tutorials ZVIL USD Tutorial application fee 370,000 20 Stellenbosch Daytime N/A N/A Prix and Tutorials ZVIL USD	Application fee: (non-IMM graduates)	555,000	30
Semester registration fee \$55,000 30 Professional development fee 925,000 50 Module fee (excluding below) 4,440,000 240 - Applied Marketing Project 6,660,000 360 - Advanced Marketing Applications Report 8,140,000 440 - Advanced Marketing Research Report 8,140,000 440 - Advanced Supply Chain Research Report 8,140,000 440 Supplementary fee for the resubmission of AMAR401H, AMRR402H and ASCR402H 1,295,000 70 I In Marketing 2VIL USD Application fee: (IMM Graduate School graduates) 9,25,000 50 Application fee: (non-IMM Graduate School graduates) 1,850,000 20 MPHIJ Semester 9,990,000 540 MPHIJ Semester 2 9,990,000 540 MPHIJ Semester 3 9,990,000 540 Yes and Tutorials 2VIL USD Tutorial application fee 370,000 20 Stellenbosch Daytine N/A N/A Prixtown Daytine N/A N/A	New student registration fee (once-off payment)	1,295,000	70
Professional development fee 925,000 50 Module fee (excluding below) 4,440,000 240 Applied Marketing Project 6,660,000 360 - Advanced Marketing Applications Report 6,660,000 360 - Advanced Warketing Research Report 8,140,000 440 Supplementary fee for the resubmission of AMAR401H, AMRR402H and ASCR402H 1,295,000 70 In Marketing ZWL USD Application fee: (IMM Graduate School graduates) 925,000 50 Application fee: (IMM Graduate School graduates) 1,850,000 100 Application fee: (IMM Graduate School graduates) 9,990,000 50 MPhil Semester 3 30 20 MPhil Semester 5 39,990,000 50 MPhil Semester 6 30 30 <tr< td=""><td>Semester registration fee</td><td></td><td>30</td></tr<>	Semester registration fee		30
Module fee (excluding below) 4,440,000 240 - Applied Marketing Project 6,660,000 360 - Advanced Marketing Research Report 8,140,000 440 - Advanced Marketing Research Report 8,140,000 440 - Advanced Supply Chain Research Report 8,140,000 400 Supplementary fee for the resubmission of AMAR401H, AMRR402H and ASCR402H 1,295,000 70 I In Marketing 2WL USD Application fee (IMM Graduate School graduates) 95,000 50 Application fee (IMM Graduate School graduates) 1,850,000 100 Pre-registration induction course 5,365,000 290 MPhil Semester 1 9,990,000 540 MPhil Semester 2 9,990,000 540 MPhil Semester 3 290 540 MPhil Semester 4 370,000 20 Tutorial application fee 370,000 20 Stellenbosch Daytime N/A N/A Student Support Centres Daytime N/A N/A Student Support Centres Daytime 370,000 20	Professional development fee	•	50
- Applied Marketing Project 6,660,000 360 - Advanced Marketing Applications Report 8,140,000 440 - Advanced Marketing Research Report 8,140,000 440 - Advanced Supply Chain Research Report 8,140,000 440 - Advanced Supply Chain Research Report 1,295,000 70 - VIII Marketing Research Report 9,250,000 50 - VIII Marketing Project	Module fee (excluding below)	-	
Advanced Marketing Applications Report	- Applied Marketing Project		
- Advanced Marketing Research Report 8,140,000 440 1-Advanced Supply Chairs Research Report 8,140,000 440 1295,000 70 140 1295,000 70 140 1295,000 70 140 1295,000 70 140 1295,000 70 140 1295,000 70 140 1295,000 70 140 1295,000 70 140 1295,000 70 140 1295,000 70 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 14			
Advanced Supply Chain Research Report 8,140,000 440 Supplementary fee for the resubmission of AMAR401H, AMRR402H and ASCR402H 1,295,000 70 In Marketing ZWL USD Application fee: (IMM Graduate School graduates) 925,000 50 Application fee: (IMM Graduate School graduates) 1,850,000 100 Pre-registration induction course 1,850,000 290 MPhil Semester 1 9,990,000 540 MPhil Semester 2 9,990,000 540 MPhil Semester 3 9,990,000 540 MPhil Semester 4 USD 370,000 20 Student Support Centres Support Centres Support			
Supplementary fee for the resubmission of AMAR401H, AMRR402H and ASCR402H 1,295,000 70 I In Marketing			
Application fee: (IMM Graduate School graduates) 925,000 50 Application fee (non-IMM Graduate School graduates) 1,850,000 100 Pre-registration induction course 5,365,000 290 MPhil Semester 1 9,990,000 540 MPhil Semester 2 9,990,000 540 MPhil Semester 3 9,990,000 540 MPhil Semester 3 370,000 20 Stellenbosch Daytime N/A N/A Tutorial application fee 370,000 20 Stellenbosch Daytime N/A N/A Parktown Daytime N/A N/A Student Support Centres Daytime N/A N/A Students Evening 1,850,000 100 Ional Fees Payable ZWL USD Archive record retrieval 370,000 20 Archive record retrieval 370,000 20 Assessment Feedback Report (per module) 555,000 30 Copy of academic record 185,000 10 Credit transfer application fee 185,000 10			
Application fee: (IMM Graduate School graduates) 925,000 50 Application fee (non-IMM Graduate School graduates) 1,850,000 100 Pre-registration induction course 5,365,000 290 MPhil Semester 1 9,990,000 540 MPhil Semester 2 9,990,000 540 MPhil Semester 3 9,990,000 540 MPhil Semester 3 370,000 20 Stellenbosch Daytime N/A N/A Tutorial application fee 370,000 20 Stellenbosch Daytime N/A N/A Parktown Daytime N/A N/A Student Support Centres Daytime N/A N/A Students Evening 1,850,000 100 Ional Fees Payable ZWL USD Archive record retrieval 370,000 20 Archive record retrieval 370,000 20 Assessment Feedback Report (per module) 555,000 30 Copy of academic record 185,000 10 Credit transfer application fee 185,000 10	il in Maylesting	7) 144	LLCD
Application fee (non-IMM Graduate School graduates) 1,850,000 100 Pre-registration induction course 5,365,000 290 MPhil Semester 1 9,990,000 540 MPhil Semester 2 9,990,000 540 MPhil Semester 3 9,990,000 540 Pre-registration fee 370,000 20 Stellenbosch Daytime N/A N/A N/A Parktown Daytime N/A N/A N/A Parktown Daytime N/A N/A N/A Student Support Centres Daytime N/A		_	
Pre-registration induction course 5,365,000 290 MPhil Semester 1 9,990,000 540 MPhil Semester 2 9,990,000 540 MPhil Semester 3 9,990,000 540 MPhil Semester 3 ZWL USD Tutorial application fee 370,000 20 Stellenbosch Daytime N/A N/A Parktown Daytime N/A N/A Student Support Centres Daytime N/A N/A Student Support Centres Daytime N/A N/A Archive record retrieval 370,000 20 Archive record retrieval 370,000 20 Assessment Feedback Report (per module) 555,000 30 Copy of academic record 185,000 10 Credit transfer application fee 185,000 10 Credit transfer application fee 185,000 40 Late registration - additional fee per module 555,000 30 Marking fee per assignment (if not registered) 185,000 10 Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee 6,845,00		•	
MPhil Semester 1 9,990,000 540 MPhil Semester 2 9,990,000 540 MPhil Semester 3 9,990,000 540 MPhil Semester 3 2WL USD Tutorial application fee 370,000 20 Stellenbosch Daytime N/A N/A N/A Parktown Daytime N/A N/A N/A Student Support Centres Daytime N/A N/A N/A Archive record retrieval N/A N/A N/A Archive record retrieval 370,000 20 Assessment Feedback Report (per module) 555,000 30 Copy of academic record 185,000 10 Credit transfer application fee 185,000 10 English Proficiency Test 740,000			
MPhil Semester 2 9,990,000 540 MPhil Semester 3 29,990,000 540 res and Tutorials ZWL USD Tutorial application fee 370,000 20 Stellenbosch Daytime N/A N/A Parktown Daytime N/A N/A Student Support Centres Daytime N/A N/A estudents Evening 1,850,000 100 Ional Fees Payable ZWL USD Archive record retrieval 370,000 20 Assessment Feedback Report (per module) 555,000 30 Copy of academic record 185,000 10 Credit transfer application fee 185,000 10 Credit transfer application fee 185,000 10 Late registration - additional fee per module 555,000 30 Late registration - additional fee per module 555,000 30 Marking fee per assignment (if not registered) 185,000 10 Portfalio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee 6,845,000 370 Private invigilation administration fee	-		
MPhil Semester 3 39,990,000 540 res and Tutorials ZWL USD Tutorial application fee 370,000 20 Stellenbosch Daytime N/A N/A Parktown Daytime N/A N/A Student Support Centres Daytime N/A N/A estudents Evening 1,850,000 100 Ional Fees Payable ZWL USD Archive record retrieval 370,000 20 Assessment Feedback Report (per module) 555,000 30 Copy of academic record 185,000 10 Credit transfer application fee 185,000 10 Credit transfer application fee 185,000 10 English Proficiency Test 740,000 40 Late registration - additional fee per module 555,000 30 Marking fee per assignment (if not registered) 185,000 10 Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee 6,845,000 37 Private invigilation administration fee 370,000 20 Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>			
res and Tutorials Tutorial application fee 370,000 20 Stellenbosch Daytime N/A Parktown Daytime N/A Student Support Centres Daytime N/A N/A Student Support Centres Daytime N/A Student Support Centres Daytime N/A Student Support Centres Daytime N/A Student Support N/A Student Support N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Student Support N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Student Support N/A			
Tutorial application fee370,00020Stellenbosch DaytimeN/AN/AParktown DaytimeN/AN/AStudent Support Centres DaytimeN/AN/AStudents Evening1,850,000100Ional Fees PayableZWLUSDArchive record retrieval370,00020Assessment Feedback Report (per module)555,00030Copy of academic record185,00010Credit transfer application fee185,00010Credit Transfer fee (per module)740,00040English Proficiency Test740,00040Late registration - additional fee per module555,00030Marking fee per assignment (if not registered)185,00010Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee6,845,000370Private invigilation administration fee2,035,000110Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee370,00020Reprint of Student card185,00010Result Appeal - RA (per module)370,00020Scribe cost (per module)555,00030Script viewing after Result Appeal370,00020Supplementary examination fee370,00020Supplementary examination fee370,00020Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy370,00020Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy370,00020Deferment of Sstudies to another se	MPNII Semester 3	9,990,000	540
Stellenbosch Daytime N/A N/A Parktown Daytime N/A N/A N/A Student Support Centres Daytime N/A N/A N/A Student Support Centres Daytime N/A N/A N/A eStudents Evening 1,850,000 100 Stonal Fees Payable ZWL USD Archive record retrieval 370,000 20 Assessment Feedback Report (per module) 555,000 30 Copy of academic record 185,000 10 Credit transfer application fee 185,000 10 Credit Transfer dee (per module) 740,000 40 English Proficiency Test 740,000 40 Late registration - additional fee per module 555,000 30 Marking fee per assignment (if not registered) 185,000 10 Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee 6,845,000 370 Private invigilation administration fee 2,035,000 110 Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee 370,000 20 Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas 370,000 20 Reprint of Student card 185,000 10 Result Appeal - RA (per module) 370,000 20 Scripe cost (per module) 555,000 30 Script viewing after Result Appeal 370,000 20 Supplementary examination fee 370,000 20	rres and Tutorials	ZWL	USD
Parktown Daytime N/A N/A Student Support Centres Daytime N/A N/A eStudents Evening 1,850,000 100 Students Evening	Tutorial application fee	370,000	20
Student Support Centres Daytime N/A eStudents Evening 1,850,000 100 1,850,000 100 200 370,000 200 370,000 200 38sessment Feedback Report (per module) 555,000 300 300 385,000 300 385,000 300 385,000 300 385,000 300 385,000 300 385,000 300 385,000 300 385,000 300 385,000 300 385,000 300 385,000 30	Stellenbosch Daytime	N/A	N/A
eStudents Evening 1,850,000 100 cional Fees Payable ZWL USD Archive record retrieval 370,000 20 Assessment Feedback Report (per module) 555,000 30 Copy of academic record 185,000 10 Credit transfer application fee 185,000 10 Credit Transfer fee (per module) 740,000 40 English Proficiency Test 740,000 40 Late registration - additional fee per module 555,000 30 Marking fee per assignment (if not registered) 185,000 10 Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee 6,845,000 370 Private invigilation administration fee 2,035,000 110 Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee 370,000 20 Reprint of Student card 185,000 10 Result Appeal - RA (per module) 370,000 20 Scribe cost (per module) 370,000 20 Script viewing after Result Appeal 370,000 20 Supplementary examination fee 370,000 20	Parktown Daytime	N/A	N/A
Archive record retrieval 370,000 20 Assessment Feedback Report (per module) 555,000 30 Copy of academic record 185,000 10 Credit transfer application fee 185,000 10 Credit Transfer fee (per module) 740,000 40 English Proficiency Test 740,000 40 Late registration - additional fee per module 555,000 30 Marking fee per assignment (if not registered) 185,000 10 Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee 6,845,000 370 Private invigilation administration fee 2,035,000 110 Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee 370,000 20 Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas 370,000 20 Reprint of Student card 185,000 10 Result Appeal - RA (per module) 370,000 20 Scribe cost (per module) 555,000 30 Supplementary examination fee 370,000 20 Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy 370,000 20 Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy 370,000 20 Deferment of Sstudies to another semester 370,000 20	Student Support Centres Daytime	N/A	N/A
Archive record retrieval 370,000 20 Assessment Feedback Report (per module) 555,000 30 Copy of academic record 185,000 10 Credit transfer application fee 185,000 10 Credit Transfer fee (per module) 740,000 40 English Proficiency Test 740,000 40 Late registration - additional fee per module 555,000 30 Marking fee per assignment (if not registered) 185,000 10 Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee 6,845,000 370 Private invigilation administration fee 2,035,000 110 Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee 370,000 20 Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas 370,000 20 Reprint of Student card 185,000 10 Result Appeal - RA (per module) 370,000 20 Scribe cost (per module) 555,000 30 Script viewing after Result Appeal 370,000 20 Supplementary examination fee 370,000 20 Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy 370,000 20 <td>eStudents Evening</td> <td>1,850,000</td> <td>100</td>	eStudents Evening	1,850,000	100
Assessment Feedback Report (per module) Copy of academic record Copy of academic record Credit transfer application fee 185,000 10 Credit transfer application fee 185,000 10 Credit Transfer fee (per module) English Proficiency Test 740,000 Au Late registration - additional fee per module Sossyment (if not registered) Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee 6,845,000 Private invigilation administration fee 2,035,000 Private invigilation of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee 8370,000 Regrint of Certificates / Diplomas 8370,000 Regrint of student card 185,000 10 Result Appeal - RA (per module) 370,000 20 Scribe cost (per module) 555,000 30 Script viewing after Result Appeal Supplementary examination fee 370,000 20 Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy 370,000 20 Ellation/Deferment and Withdrawal Fees ZWL USD Deferment of Sstudies to another semester 370,000 20 Deferment of Sstudies to another semester	tional Fees Payable	ZWL	USD
Copy of academic record185,00010Credit transfer application fee185,00010Credit Transfer fee (per module)740,00040English Proficiency Test740,00040Late registration - additional fee per module555,00030Marking fee per assignment (if not registered)185,00010Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee6,845,000370Private invigilation administration fee2,035,000110Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee370,00020Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas370,00020Reprint of student card185,00010Result Appeal - RA (per module)370,00020Scribe cost (per module)555,00030Script viewing after Result Appeal370,00020Supplementary examination fee370,00020Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy370,00020Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy370,00020Deferment of Studies to another semester370,00020	Archive record retrieval	370,000	20
Copy of academic record185,00010Credit transfer application fee185,00010Credit Transfer fee (per module)740,00040English Proficiency Test740,00040Late registration - additional fee per module555,00030Marking fee per assignment (if not registered)185,00010Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee6,845,000370Private invigilation administration fee2,035,000110Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee370,00020Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas370,00020Reprint of student card185,00010Result Appeal - RA (per module)370,00020Scribe cost (per module)555,00030Script viewing after Result Appeal370,00020Supplementary examination fee370,00020Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy370,00020Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy370,00020Deferment of Studies to another semester370,00020	Assessment Feedback Report (per module)	555,000	30
Credit transfer application fee185,00010Credit Transfer fee (per module)740,00040English Proficiency Test740,00040Late registration - additional fee per module555,00030Marking fee per assignment (if not registered)185,00010Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee6,845,000370Private invigilation administration fee2,035,000110Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee370,00020Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas370,00020Reprint of student card185,00010Result Appeal - RA (per module)370,00020Scribe cost (per module)555,00030Script viewing after Result Appeal370,00020Supplementary examination fee370,00020Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy370,00020Ellation/Deferment and Withdrawal FeesZWLUSDCancellatuions within 7 days of registration370,00020Deferment of Sstudies to another semester370,00020	Copy of academic record		10
English Proficiency Test 740,000 40 Late registration - additional fee per module 555,000 30 Marking fee per assignment (if not registered) 185,000 10 Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee 6,845,000 370 Private invigilation administration fee 2,035,000 110 Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee 370,000 20 Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas 370,000 20 Reprint of student card 185,000 10 Result Appeal - RA (per module) 370,000 20 Scribe cost (per module) 555,000 30 Script viewing after Result Appeal 370,000 20 Supplementary examination fee 370,000 20 Supplementary examination fee 370,000 20 Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy 370,000 20 Ellation/Deferment and Withdrawal Fees ZWL USD Cancellatuions within 7 days of registration 370,000 20 Deferment of Sstudies to another semester 370,000 20	Credit transfer application fee	185,000	10
English Proficiency Test 740,000 40 Late registration - additional fee per module 555,000 30 Marking fee per assignment (if not registered) 185,000 10 Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee 6,845,000 370 Private invigilation administration fee 2,035,000 110 Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee 370,000 20 Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas 370,000 20 Reprint of student card 185,000 10 Result Appeal - RA (per module) 370,000 20 Scribe cost (per module) 555,000 30 Script viewing after Result Appeal 370,000 20 Supplementary examination fee 370,000 20 Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy 370,000 20 Ellation/Deferment and Withdrawal Fees ZWL USD Cancellatuions within 7 days of registration 370,000 20 Deferment of Studies to another semester 370,000 20	Credit Transfer fee (per module)	740,000	40
Late registration - additional fee per module 555,000 30 Marking fee per assignment (if not registered) 185,000 10 Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee 6,845,000 370 Private invigilation administration fee 2,035,000 110 Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee 370,000 20 Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas 370,000 20 Reprint of student card 185,000 10 Result Appeal - RA (per module) 370,000 20 Scribe cost (per module) 555,000 30 Script viewing after Result Appeal 370,000 20 Supplementary examination fee 370,000 20 Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy 370,000 20 Ellation/Deferment and Withdrawal Fees ZWL USD Cancellatuions within 7 days of registration 370,000 20 Deferment of Sstudies to another semester 370,000 20	English Proficiency Test		
Marking fee per assignment (if not registered) Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee 6,845,000 370 Private invigilation administration fee 2,035,000 110 Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee 370,000 20 Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas 370,000 20 Reprint of student card 185,000 10 Result Appeal - RA (per module) 370,000 20 Scribe cost (per module) 555,000 30 Script viewing after Result Appeal 370,000 20 Supplementary examination fee 370,000 20 Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy 370,000 20 Ellation/Deferment and Withdrawal Fees ZWL USD Cancellatuions within 7 days of registration 370,000 20 Deferment of Sstudies to another semester	Late registration - additional fee per module	-	
Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee 6,845,000 370 Private invigilation administration fee 2,035,000 110 Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee 370,000 20 Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas 370,000 20 Reprint of student card 185,000 10 Result Appeal - RA (per module) 370,000 20 Scribe cost (per module) 555,000 30 Script viewing after Result Appeal 370,000 20 Supplementary examination fee 370,000 20 Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy 370,000 20 Supplementary tee for Studies to another semester 370,000 20 Deferment of Studies to another semester 370,000 20	Marking fee per assignment (if not registered)	•	
Private invigilation administration fee 2,035,000 110 Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee 370,000 20 Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas 370,000 20 Reprint of student card 185,000 10 Result Appeal - RA (per module) 370,000 20 Scribe cost (per module) 555,000 30 Script viewing after Result Appeal 370,000 20 Supplementary examination fee 370,000 20 Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy 370,000 20 Supplementary examination fee 370,000 20 Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy 370,000 20 Deferment of Sstudies to another semester 370,000 20	Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee	-	
Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee 370,000 20 Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas 370,000 20 Reprint of student card 185,000 10 Result Appeal - RA (per module) 370,000 20 Scribe cost (per module) 555,000 30 Script viewing after Result Appeal 370,000 20 Supplementary examination fee 370,000 20 Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy 370,000 20 Supplementary description 370,000 20 Cancellatuions within 7 days of registration 370,000 20 Deferment of Sstudies to another semester 370,000 20			
Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas 370,000 20 Reprint of student card 185,000 10 Result Appeal - RA (per module) 370,000 20 Scribe cost (per module) 555,000 30 Script viewing after Result Appeal 370,000 20 Supplementary examination fee 370,000 20 Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy 370,000 20 Supplementary description 370,000 20 Cancellatuions within 7 days of registration 370,000 20 Deferment of Sstudies to another semester 370,000 20	•		
Reprint of student card 185,000 10 Result Appeal - RA (per module) 370,000 20 Scribe cost (per module) 555,000 30 Script viewing after Result Appeal 370,000 20 Supplementary examination fee 370,000 20 Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy 370,000 20 Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy 370,000 20 Cancellatuions within 7 days of registration 370,000 20 Deferment of Sstudies to another semester 370,000 20	Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas	•	
Result Appeal - RA (per module) 370,000 20 Scribe cost (per module) 555,000 30 Script viewing after Result Appeal 370,000 20 Supplementary examination fee 370,000 20 Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy 370,000 20 Ellation/Deferment and Withdrawal Fees ZWL USD Cancellatuions within 7 days of registration 370,000 20 Deferment of Sstudies to another semester 370,000 20	•		
Scribe cost (per module) 555,000 30 Script viewing after Result Appeal 370,000 20 Supplementary examination fee 370,000 20 Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy 370,000 20 Eliation/Deferment and Withdrawal Fees ZWL USD Cancellatuions within 7 days of registration 370,000 20 Deferment of Sstudies to another semester 370,000 20			
Script viewing after Result Appeal 370,000 20 Supplementary examination fee 370,000 20 Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy 370,000 20 Ellation/Deferment and Withdrawal Fees ZWL USD Cancellatuions within 7 days of registration 370,000 20 Deferment of Sstudies to another semester 370,000 20			
Supplementary examination fee 370,000 20 Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy 370,000 20 Ellation/Deferment and Withdrawal Fees ZWL USD Cancellatuions within 7 days of registration 370,000 20 Deferment of Sstudies to another semester 370,000 20		-	
Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy 370,000 20 ellation/Deferment and Withdrawal Fees ZWL USD Cancellatuions within 7 days of registration 370,000 20 Deferment of Sstudies to another semester 370,000 20			
Pellation/Deferment and Withdrawal Fees ZWL USD Cancellatuions within 7 days of registration 370,000 20 Deferment of Sstudies to another semester 370,000 20			
Cancellatuions within 7 days of registration370,00020Deferment of Sstudies to another semester370,00020			
Deferment of Sstudies to another semester 370,000 20		_	